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Figure 3-1  Levels of Significant Exposure to Cadmium - Inhalation
Acute (≤14 days)

Systemic

c-Cat
d-Dog
r-Rat
p-Pig
q-Cow 

 -Humans
k-Monkey
m-Mouse
h-Rabbit
a-Sheep

f-Ferret
j-Pigeon
e-Gerbil
s-Hamster
g-Guinea Pig

n-Mink
o-Other

  Cancer Effect Level-Animals
  LOAEL, More Serious-Animals
  LOAEL, Less Serious-Animals
  NOAEL - Animals

  Cancer Effect Level-Humans
  LOAEL, More Serious-Humans
  LOAEL, Less Serious-Humans
  NOAEL - Humans

  LD50/LC50
  Minimal Risk Level
   for effects
   other than
   Cancer

3.  H
E

A
LTH

 E
FFE

C
TS

C
A

D
M

IU
M

69



0.01

0.1

1

10

Death

27r

28r

29r

30r

31r

Respiratory

42m

42m

43m 33r 34r

35r 36r

37r

37r

37r

38r

39r

40r 41r

44h

45h

46h

Cardiovascu
lar

42m 37r

Gastro
intestin

al

42m 37r

Hematologica
l

33r 34r

35r
37r

39r

40r

41r

44h

Hepatic

42m 37r

39r

40r 41r

Renal

42m 37r

39r

40r 41r

44h

45h

mg/m3

Figure 3-1  Levels of Significant Exposure to Cadmium - Inhalation (Continued)
Intermediate (15-364 days)
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Figure 3-1  Levels of Significant Exposure to Cadmium - Inhalation (Continued)
Intermediate (15-364 days)

Systemic

c-Cat
d-Dog
r-Rat
p-Pig
q-Cow

  -Humans
k-Monkey
m-Mouse
h-Rabbit
a-Sheep

f-Ferret
j-Pigeon
e-Gerbil
s-Hamster
g-Guinea Pig

n-Mink
o-Other

  Cancer Effect Level-Animals
  LOAEL, More Serious-Animals
  LOAEL, Less Serious-Animals
  NOAEL - Animals

  Cancer Effect Level-Humans
  LOAEL, More Serious-Humans
  LOAEL, Less Serious-Humans
  NOAEL - Humans

  LD50/LC50
  Minimal Risk Level
   for effects
   other than
   Cancer

Body W
eight

42m
32r

32r

*Doses represent the lowest dose tested per study that produced a tumorigenic 
response and do not imply the existence of a threshold for the cancer endpoint. 
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Figure 3-1  Levels of Significant Exposure to Cadmium - Inhalation (Continued)
Chronic (≥365 days)
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*Doses represent the lowest dose tested per study that produced a tumorigenic 
response and do not imply the existence of a threshold for the cancer endpoint. 
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